Form P	<b>O-1595</b> (Rev. 09/04)	
OMB N	0.0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	

07-12-2006				
103273089				

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	Inited States Patent and Trademark O		
103	273089		
	ease record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s)	: 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
PRO QUIP INTERNATIONAL KOREA CO., LTD.	Name: PRO QUIP INTERNATIONAL HONG KONG LIMITED		
821, Ilsan Technotown, 1141-1 Baeksuk-Dong, Ilsan-Gu, Koyang-Si, Kyounggi-Do	Internal Address: Workshop E, 10/F, Capital Trade		
Republic of Korea, 411-722	Center, 62, Tsun Yip Street, Kwun Tong, Kowloon		
Execution Date(s) July 4, 2006	- Street Address: (Same as above)		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗹 N	No		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
Assignment Merger	City:		
Security Agreement Change of Name	State:		
Government Interest Assignment			
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: <u>Hong Kong</u> Zip:		
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes		
Additional numbers a	attached? Yes VNo		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: two (2)		
Name: Mitchell P. Brook, Esg.			
Internal Address: :Luce, Forward, Hamilton & Scripps LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 80.00 ~		
Internal / dal dec	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 11988 El Camino Real, Suite 200			
	None required (government interest not affecting ti		
City: San Diego	8. Payment Information 8		
State: California Zip: 92130	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers \$		
Phone Number: (858) 720-6300	103		
Fax Number: (858) 720-6306	b. Deposit Account Number		
Email Address: mbrook@luce.com	b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name		
9. Signature:	alcial -		
	~//h//// =		
Signature			
Signature <u>Mitchell P. Brook, Reg. No. 32,967</u> Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including covers sheet, attachments, and documents:		

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450 5 5

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, PRO QUIP INTERNATIONAL KOREA CO., LTD., a corporation organized and existing under the law of the Republic of Korea, located at 821, Ilsan Technotown, 1141-1, Baeksuk-Dong, Ilsan-Gu, Koyang-Si, Kyounggi-Do, 411-722, Republic of Korea ("Assignor"), is the owner of the rights to certain inventions as set forth on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto and fully incorporated herein ("Inventions") for which Assignor has rights to Letters Patent and patent applications listed on <u>Schedule A</u> ("Patents"); and

WHEREAS, PRO QUIP INTERNATIONAL HONG KONG LIMITED, a corporation organized and existing under the law of Hong Kong, located at Workshop E, 10/F, Capital Trade Center, 62, Tsun Yip Street, Kwun Tong, Kowloon, Hong Kong ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the Inventions.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned Assignor hereby irrevocably assigns, conveys and transfers to Assignee all of Assignor's worldwide right, title and interest in and to the Inventions and Patents, all improvements and derivative works thereof, including without limitation all other worldwide patent applications and resulting Letters Patent that may be filed or issued related thereto, and all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, renewals, substitutes, extensions or reissues thereof, all foreign or international counterpart applications thereof, all reexaminations or reissuances thereof, the subject matter of all claims which may be obtained in every such patent, the scope of the specifications described in any of the foregoing, and to all trade secrets and other intellectual and industrial property rights related thereto, and all rights to profits, damages and other remedies for any past, present and future infringement of the Inventions and Patents, and the right to sue and collect the same for Assignee's own use and benefit and the benefit of Assignee's successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that it has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that it has not previously assigned, transferred, pledged, liened or otherwise encumbered the Inventions or Patents or taken any other action which would conflict with this Assignment.

ASSIGNOR hereby irrevocably appoints Assignee as its attorney-in-fact coupled with an interest to act in Assignor's name, place and stead to execute, deliver and record any documents or instruments of assignment or otherwise required in any country in which the Inventions or Patents are issued, or in which Assignee desires to seek protection for the Inventions or Patents.

PRO QUIP INTERNATIONAL KOREA CO., LTD.

Ву:	4 by m
Name:	RO, Hyuk-Jeon
Title:	Executive Director
Date of S	ignature: 4/July 12.006

3721 865.2

•

.

.

.

## SCHEDULE A

## Pro Quip International Korea Co., Ltd. to Pro Quip International Hong Kong Limited

## United States of America

Title	Application No.	Application Date	Patent No.	Issue Date
Mechanism for Adjusting Mirror of Automotive Outside Mirror Assembly	11/009,287	12-09-2004	6,971,757 B2	12-06-2005
Clutch Structure of Automotive Mirror Adjustment Mechanism	10/984,129	11-08-2004		

**RECORDED: 07/10/2006**